
PH 

Legend:   
              Public 

Housing 

                   

                                              

             Interstate Bus 

North Route                

                                        Park  

 

Multimodal Station/

  Amtrak

  

East Route 
               Hospital 

 

                   Ball Field 

                  

On Call                  Golf  

            

Action  
Industries 

GSCC-Ayers 

PH 

PH 

City Hall 

Southern 
Ridge Apts. 

Calhoun County 
Health Department 

Lowe’s 

L
e

n
lo

c
k
 

S
h

o
p

p
in

g
 

C
e
n

te
r 

PH 

  

H 

Coleman Rd. 

Leighton Ave. 

4
th

 S
t. 

8
th

 S
t. 

Noble Street 

Wilmer Ave. 

RMC 

1
1

th
 S

t. 

Christine Ave. 

Leighton Ave. 

M
c
A

rth
u

r D
r. 

Cresthill Ave. 

2
2

n
d

 S
t. 

Quintard Ave. 

1
7

th
 S

t. 

Multimodal 
  Station 

Multimodal  Station ....................... 0.00 

Hwy. 202 & Wilmer Ave. .............. 0.02 

Anniston Library ............................ 0.03 

Community Action Agency ........... 0.05 

Wilmer Ave. & 22nd St. ................ 0.08 

Noble St. & Blue Mt. Road. ........... 0.11 

Lowe’s ............................................ 0.15 

Sports Complex .............................. 0.18 

Medical Plaza ................................. 0.19 

Traffic Circle .................................. 0.21 

Lenlock Shopping Center .............. 0.24 

Jack’s Barber Shop ........................ 0.29 

Weaver City Hall ................................... 0.30 

Pelham Heights Park .............................. 0.33 

Cave Rd. & Hwy. 21 .............................. 0.34 

Walmart .................................................. 0.38 

Health Department ................................. 0.43 

Anniston Bowling Center....................... 0.44 

Food Outlet ............................................ 0.48 

County Administration Building ............ 0.49 

Multimodal Station ................................ 0.54 

Calhoun/Cleburne Mental Health ......... 0.20 

11th St. & Christine Ave. ...................... 0.23 

Christine Medical Complex .................. 0.25 

22nd St. & Quintard Ave. ..................... 0.27 

Anniston Shopping Center. ................... 0.30 

Anniston Bowling Center ..................... 0.32 

Blue Mountain Rd. & Cresthill Ave. .... 0.35 

South Ridge Apts. ................................. 0.38 

Norwood Homes ................................... 0.42 

McArthur Dr. & Noble St. .................... 0.44 

Food Outlet ........................................... 0.47 

County Administration Building .......... 0.48 

10th St. & Noble St. .............................. 0.50 

Salvation Army ..................................... 0.53 

Multimodal Station ............................... 0.55 

*Routes Not to Scale 

Administration 
Building 

City Hall 

Dollar 
General 

H Stringfellow 
Hospital 

H 

S 

S 

S 

S 

S 

Anniston Shopping 
Center 

ACTS Fixed–Route Schedule 
North and East Routes East Route North Route 

Multimodal Station ........................................ 0.00 

D St. & Wilmer ............................................. 0.01 

Greenbrier Dear Rd. & Quintard Ave. .......... 0.03 

Action Industries ........................................... 0.08 

GSCC ............................................................ 0.10 

NHC .............................................................. 0.12 

Barber Terrace ............................................... 0.16 

C St. & Leighton Ave. ................................... 0.18 



FARE INFORMATION 

 

BASIC FARE    $1.00 

Military with ID*    $0.75 

Disabled*    $0.50 

Students*    $0.50 

Children under 12   $0.50 

Elderly (60 years of age and older)  $0.50 

Medicaid/Medicare with ID*  $0.50 
*Proper ID required-This includes but is not limited to:  Government issued photo IDs, 

employee IDs, US passport, a valid Medicaid or Medicare card, US Military ID, school 

issued ID, and any ID issued by the East Alabama Commission.  For a full list, call 256

-237-6741. 

 

DRIVERS CARRY NO MONEY. 

EXACT FARE IS REQUIRED. 

 
ACTS operates Monday through Friday 6:00 a.m. until  

6:00 p.m. and on Saturdays between 10:00 am and 5:00 

p.m.*  ACTS does not operate on Sundays and the 

following holidays: 

*Hours are subject to change. 

 

TROLLEY CENTRAL 

 
Trolley Central is located at the Multimodal Station on 4th 

Street.  This is also the Amtrak Station.  Transfers occur here 

at approximately 5 minutes before the hours. 

 

LOST SOMETHING?  CALL 256-231-0010 

 

TRANSFERS 

 
Transfer allow passengers to change buses at Trolley Central.  

There is no extra charge for a transfer.  Ask the drivers for a 

transfer and give it to the driver on the bus you change to. 

 

ADA TRANSPORTATION 

 
The City of Anniston, City of Oxford, City of Weaver, Town 

of Hobson City, and the ACTS together offer Curb-to-Curb 

service, with assistance from origin to destination as needed, 

for disabled persons not able to utilize the regular transit 

service.  If you are interested in obtaining the necessary 

forms, please contact the East Alabama Regional Planning 

and Development Commission at 256-237-6741. 

New Year’s Eve Columbus Day 

New Year’s Day July 4th 

MLK Jr. Day Labor Day 

President’s Day Thanksgiving Day 

Memorial Day Christmas Day 

Please call 256-231-0010 with any ques-

tions you may have concerning the routes. 

 

Where we go………… 

 

North Route 

 

Anniston Public Library 

 

Calhoun County Health Department 

 

JSU/GSCC-McClellan Campus 

 

Lowe’s 

 

McClellan Medical Mall 

 

Wal-Mart 

 

Calhoun County Administration Building 

 

Lenlock Shopping Center 

 

Weaver City Hall 

 

East Route 

 

Regional Medical Center/Tyler Center 

 

Stringfellow Memorial Hospital 

 

Greenbrier Station Shopping Center 

 

Gadsden State Community College-Ayers 

Campus 

 

Action Industries 

 

Anniston Plaza 

 

Anniston Bowling Alley 

 

South Ridge Apartments 

 

Food Outlet 

AREAWIDE COMMUNITY 

TRANSPORTATION SYSTEM (ACTS) 

CUSTOMER SERVICE 

 

ACTS ................................................. 256-231-0010 

ANNISTON LIMOUSINE ................ 256-231-0010 

SERVICE FOR THE DISABLED ..... 256-231-0010 

 
This service is provided by the City of Anniston, 

City of Oxford, East Alabama Regional Planning and 

Development Commission, and Anniston Limousine, Inc. 

 

A bicycle carrier is provided for your convenience.  The 

City of Anniston, City of Oxford, or the East Alabama 

Regional Planning and Development Commission are not  

responsible for damages to bicycles. 

 

Every passenger, including individuals with disabilities, 

has the right to log a complaint without any form of 

retribution and with the right to continue to make use of 

the transit program.  The passenger should first, if 

appropriate given the situation, bring the complaint to the 

driver.  If not satisfied, or appropriate, the passenger may 

contact the transit director at 256-237-6741. 

 

Please contact the number above for information on how 

and where to file a complaint. 

 

The East Alabama Commission is an Equal Employment 

Opportunity Employer. 

 

The East Alabama Regional Planning and Development 

Commission participates in and complies with the  

Drug Free Workplace Act of 1988. 

 

 

www.earpdc.org 
 

 

This brochure is funded in part by the  

City of Anniston, City of Oxford, &  

the Federal Transit Administration. 

 

 

East Route 

F
ri

en
d
ly

 -
 I

n
ex

p
en

si
v

e 
- 

C
o
n

v
en

ie
n

t 

T
h
e 

B
es

t 
R

id
e 

in
 T

o
w

n
 

A
C

T
S

 
 

A
re

a
w

id
e 

C
o

m
m

u
n

it
y 

T
ra

n
sp

o
rt

a
ti

o
n

  
S

ys
te

m
 

North Route 


